VARIOUS Counties

VARIOUS Districts

Sub

TEXAS TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

MINUTE ORDER Page 1 of |

Pursuant to Transportation Code, Chapter 223, Subchapter A, and Title 43, Texas
Administrative Code, Chapter 9, Subchapter B, the Texas Department of Transportation (department)
solicited and received sealed competitive bid proposals for maintenance of the State Highway
System, which were publicly opened and read on October 21 and 22, 2010.

Pursuant to cited code provisions highway maintenance contract bids on a project may be
accepted or rejected, but if accepted must be awarded to the lowest bidder.

An award is conditional in the event it is subject to Federal Highway Administration
concurrence, third party funding or concurrence, and other conditions listed in the contract or an
exhibit to this order.

The department recommends that the Texas Transportation Commission (commission)
respectively award to the lowest bidder or reject, as indicated, those highway maintenance and
department building construction contracts, with an engineer’s estimated cost of $300,000 or more,
identified on attached Exhibit A to this order.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the commission that the contracts described in Exhibit A
be and are hereby respectively awarded to the lowest bidder or rejected as indicated therein.

If a contractual requirement of award is not satisfied within the prescribed time limit,
including any extension of time allowed by the executive director or the director’s designee, by
reason of the action or inaction of the successful low bidder on any contract, including, but not
limited to, disadvantaged business/historically underutilized business participation, the contract is
automatically in default and the executive director is authorized and directed to retain and deposit the
related contract proposal guaranty to the credit of the State Highway Fund and to readvertise that
project for competitive bids at the earliest practical subsequent date.

If a condition of award is not satisfied, including, but not limited to, reason of
nonconcurrence of the Federal Highway Administration, the failure of a third party to fund or concur,
or failure to meet other conditions in the contract or an exhibit to this order, the respective award is
voided and the department will return the bid guaranty.

v

d an review%d}yg Re ended by:
e Lo ,é[w—) /

Dilfector, Construction Divisjgn \ Executive Director

112477 0CT28 10

Minute Date
Number Passed




HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS PAGE 1

EXHIBIT A
SEQ COUNTY HIGHWAY CONTROLLING PROJECT LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO NAME NUMBER csJg NUMBER  mmmmmememe-- OF OVER  —=-----mmmmmmemm - OR
LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT

DISTRICT CORPUS CHRISTI
4018 BEE FMO0888 6178-72-001 RMC - 617872001 29.003 $1,389,811.60 3 -4.29 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: HUNTER INDUSTRIES, LTD. $1,330,191.65 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,330,191.65
LIMITS: VARIOUS TO
TYPE: OVERLAY
DISTRICT ATLANTA
4008 BOWIE IHO030 6213-41-001 RMC - 621341001 0.001 $1,403,340.88 3 419 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: STRIPE-A-ZONE, INC. $1,462,115.73 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,462,115.73
LIMITS: VARIOUS TO
TYPE: INSTALLATION OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS
DISTRICT CHILDRESS
4009 CHILDRESS us0287 6213-96-001 RMC - 621396001 0.001 $619,850.00 3 -17.32 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: L&L COMPANY $512,472.00 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $512,472.00
LIMITS: SEE PLAN SHEETS TO SEE PLAN SHEETS
TYPE: CRACK SEALING VARIOUS ROADS IN THE CHILDRESS DISTRICT
DISTRICT SAN ANGELO
4019 EDWARDS RM0674 6216-35-001 RMC - 621635001 4.853 $ 899,066.61 6 -17.70 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: REECE ALBERT, INC. $ 739,963.43 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 739,963.43
LIMITS: VARIOUS LOCATIONS 2 COUNTYS TO VARIOUS LOCATIONS 2 COUNTYS
TYPE: REWORKING BASE MATERIAL, CEMENT TREAT, 2 ONE COURSE SURFACE TREATMENT, AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS
DISTRICT PARIS
4001 FANNIN FM0904 6211-69-001 RMC - 621169001 0.010 $1,503,439.00 4 -9.57 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: BILLY CUMMINGS CONSTRUCTION INC $1,359,540.78 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 1,359,540.78
LIMITS: FM1550 TO FM64

TYPE:

BASE REHABILITATION



HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS

PAGE 2

EXHIBIT A
SEQ COUNTY HIGHWAY CONTROLLING PROJECT LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO. NAME NUMBER csJd NUMBER = mmmmmmmmmo-- OF (072 - - N OR
LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT

DISTRICT HOUSTON
4003 GALVESTON SHO0087 6210-70-001 RMC - 621070001 0.001 $ 5,250,000.00 -15.67 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: ORION CONSTRUCTION, L.P. $ 4,427,500.00 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 4,427,500.00
LIMITS: BOLIVAR FERRY LANDING TO
TYPE: DREDGING AT THE BOLIVAR FERRY LANDINGS
DISTRICT PARIS
4010 GRAYSON FM3356 6203-11-001 RMC - 620311001 0.100 $673,542.38 -10.26  NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR:  BILLY CUMMINGS CONSTRUCTION INC $604,453.71 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $604,453.71
LIMITS: SH 121 TO TO COLLIN COUNTY LINE
TYPE: BASE REHAB
DISTRICT HOUSTON
4004 HARRIS IH0010 6198-68-001 RMC - 619868001 0.001 $2,123,610.00 -13.51 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: CREACOM, INC. $1,836,751.87 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,836,751.87
LIMITS: VARIOUS HWYS IN HOUSTON DISTRICT TO VARIOUS HWYS IN HOUSTON DISTRICT
TYPE: MAINTENANCE OF ILLUMINATION SYSTEMS
DISTRICT HOUSTON
4014 HARRIS IH0045 6204-89-001 RMC - 620489001 0.001 $ 408,908.30 -30.29 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: BIO LANDSCAPE & MAINTENANCE, INC. $ 285,065.15 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 285,065.15
LIMITS: VARIOUS HWYS IN SOUTH HARRIS COUNTY TO VARIOUS HWYS IN SOUTH HARRIS COUNTY
TYPE: ROADSIDE MOWING
DISTRICT HOUSTON
4005 HARRIS IH0010 6212-14-001 RMC - 621214001 0.010 $1,613,250.00 -10.25 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: REPUBLIC INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SERV $ 1,447,850.00 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 1,447,850.00
LIMITS: VARIOUS HWYS IN HOUSTON DISTRICT TO VARIOUS HWYS IN HOUSTON DISTRICT

TYPE:

LOOP DETECTOR REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT MAINTENANCE



HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS

PAGE 3

EXHIBIT A
SEQ COUNTY HIGHWAY CONTROLLING PROJECT LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO. NAME NUMBER csJg NUMBER  mmmmmememe-- OF OVER  —=-----mmmmmmemm - OR
LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT

DISTRICT HOUSTON
4015 HARRIS US0290 6214-64-001 RMC - 621464001 0.001 $ 992,960.55 4 -12.01 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: TEXAS HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE, LLC $873,715.50 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $873,715.50
LIMITS: VARIOUS HIGHWAYS IN WEST HARRIS CO. TO
TYPE: GUARDRAIL REPAIR
DISTRICT PHARR
4021 HIDALGO uUso0083 6208-10-001 RMC - 620810001 0.010 $2,153,695.00 3 24.44 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: FOREMOST PAVING, INC. $ 2,680,000.17 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,680,000.17
LIMITS: DISTRICT WIDE TO DISTRICT WIDE
TYPE: POTHOLE AND PAVEMENT REPAIR
DISTRICT PARIS
4012 HOPKINS IHO030 6214-15-001 RMC - 621415001 0.001 $ 440,500.00 7 -4.68 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: WINDING ROAD CONSTRUCTION, INC. $419,875.00 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 419,875.00
LIMITS: IH 30 FROM FM 499 TO TO LOOP 301
TYPE: FULL DEPTH CONCRETE REPAIR
DISTRICT EL PASO
4020 HUDSPETH IHO010 6212-07-001 BPM - 621207001 50.000 $ 549,736.68 5 413 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: TEXAS CONCRETE AND ASPHALT, INC. $ 572,460.00 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 572,460.00
LIMITS: IH 10 TO US 62/180
TYPE: BRIDGE AND CULVERT REPAIRS, BRIDGE RAIL REPLACEMENT AND MBGF/REPLACEMENT OF RIPRAP
DISTRICT PARIS
4011 HUNT FM0512 6211-71-001 RMC - 621171001 3.428 $1,352,363.31 5 -8.77 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: D. L. LENNON INCORPORATED - CONTRACTOR $1,233,760.22 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,233,760.22
LIMITS: FM118 TO FM2874

TYPE: BASE REHABILITATION



HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS

PAGE 4

EXHIBIT A
SEQ COUNTY HIGHWAY CONTROLLING PROJECT LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO. NAME NUMBER csJg NUMBER  mmmmmememe-- OF OVER  —=-----mmmmmmemm - OR
LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT

DISTRICT PARIS
4002 LAMAR us0271 6203-45-001 RMC - 620345001 0.010 $ 765,372.82 0.09 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: STRIPE-A-ZONE, INC. $ 766,032.36 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 766,032.36
LIMITS: DISTRICT TO WIDE
TYPE: LONGLINE STRIPING (HB & WW) FOR MAINTENANCE ACTIVITIES
DISTRICT LUBBOCK
4013 LUBBOCK uUso0084 6214-18-001 RMC - 621418001 0.100 $ 349,635.62 -0.06 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: L&L COMPANY $ 349,415.00 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 349,415.00
LIMITS: VARIOUS INTERSECTIONS TO IN LUBBOCK COUNTY
TYPE: ELIMINATION AND INSTALLATION OF PREFABRICATED PAVEMENT MARKERS
DISTRICT CORPUS CHRISTI
4016 NUECES IHO037 6212-76-001 RMC - 621276001 69.319 $2,666,091.30 -20.84 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: NEWMAN & KENG PAVING COMPANY, INC. $2,110,475.07 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,110,475.07
LIMITS: VARIOUS TO
TYPE: SEAL COAT
DISTRICT CORPUS CHRISTI
4007 NUECES uUsoo77 6212-82-001 RMC - 621282001 4.367 $ 393,653.20 -3.80 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: HAAS-ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, LTD. $ 378,695.88 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 378,695.88
LIMITS: STA. 848 + 52.50 TO STA. 1079 + 10.50
TYPE: HMAC LEVEL UP AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS
DISTRICT YOAKUM
4006 VICTORIA US0059 6213-94-001 RMC - 621394001 87.134 $2,057,377.37 6.88 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: F. N. PLOCH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. $2,198,865.28 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,198,865.28
LIMITS: VARIOUS TO

TYPE: DISTRICT WIDE SEAL COAT



